HLS 19RS-519 ORIGINAL

2019 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 13

BY REPRESENTATIVE COX

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Altorio Holden, Sr., for his many accomplishments

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Altorio Holden, Sr., for his many accomplishments.
3	WHEREAS, Altorio Holden, Sr., was raised in Nachitoches and was the youngest
4	of ten children; and
5	WHEREAS, Altorio graduated from Campti High School and attended Wiley
6	College in Marshall, Texas; he received a bachelor's degree in theology from United Baptist
7	Theological Seminary in Shreveport; and
8	WHEREAS, Altorio is the pastor of two churches: Living Word and St. Savior
9	Church in Grand Ecore; he is also a seminary professor, husband, and father; and
10	WHEREAS, he is a corporate safety director and in his spare time enjoys reading,
11	watching westerns, and spending time with his family.
12	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
13	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Altorio Holden, Sr., for his extraordinary
14	accomplishments and does hereby extend to him best wishes for continued success and
15	happiness.
16	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted
17	to Altorio Holden, Sr.

HLS 19RS-519

ORIGINAL
HR NO. 13

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 13 Original

2019 Regular Session

Cox

Commends Altorio Holden, Sr., for his many accomplishments.